

Ref. No: 201200721
From: Commercial
Date: 20/07/21
Subject: Windows 7 and XP Instances

REQUEST

1. How many instances of the Microsoft Windows 7 Operating System are currently in operation across your entire network? How many devices such as kiosks, lap tops etc are still running Windows 7?
2. How many instances of the Microsoft Windows XP Operating System are currently in operation across your entire network ? How many devices such as kiosks, lap tops etc are still running Windows XP?
3. Who is the officer responsible for maintaining and delivering legacy applications to all your users?

RESPONSE

1. The Trust considers this information to be exempt under Section 24 of the FOIA.
In particular, Section 24(2) provides an exemption from the duty to confirm or deny whether information is held. We are applying the exemption on the basis of safeguarding national security, this means that we will not be releasing the information you have requested. More information can be found here: [Section 24 – Safeguarding national security | ICO](#)
2. 0
3. Christine Walters, Director of Informatics